506109061 06/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6155783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNOR ASSIGNS 50% INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SEEKELL	06/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONDUX INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	145 KINGSWOOD DRIVE	
City:	MANKATO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16872174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083451122

Email: swanson@shaverswanson.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. SWANSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 877

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEER101CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. SWANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Swanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

506109061

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Seekell, an individual residing in Kuna, Idaho, hereinafter called the assignor, as the sole inventor of Patent Application Number 16/872,174 agrees to assign to Condux International, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States of America Patent application entitled: Line Holder, U. S. Application No. 16/872,174, originally filed on May 11, 2020, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9 day of June, 2020.

Robert Seekell

STATE OF IDAHO)
ss.

County of Ada)

This record was acknowledged before me on June ______, 2020, by Robert Seekell.

Lisa Mosley COMM, # 20191806 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO MY COMM, EXP. 09-04-2025

RECORDED: 06/16/2020

Notary Public for KUNIA IDAHO USA MOSLEY
My commission expires: 9.4-2025

PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0959